

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)
 Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

State: HI
 County: HAWAII
 HAWAII VOLCANOES NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA Hawaii Division Office
 By: Clifford Chew
 Date: 04/12/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 05/17/05

Contract Awarded to: Isemoto Contracting Company, Ltd Date: 06/03/05

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd. 648 Piilani Street Hilo, HI 96720	2,734,595.50	
Yamada and Sons, Inc. 733 Kanoelehua Avenue Hilo, HI 96720	3,324,731.00	
Kiewit Pacific Company 1001 Kamokila Blvd., #305 Kapolei, HI 96707	3,661,064.00	
Jas. W. Glover, Ltd. 725 Kapiolani Blvd., #306 Honolulu, HI 96813	4,376,100.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,512,712.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	ALL	28,780.00	28,780.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		280,800.00	280,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		204,655.50	204,655.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		88,822.00	88,822.00
15202	MILE	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKES			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	3.6	8,040.00	28,944.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		16,750.00	60,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		5,000.00	18,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		35,150.00	126,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	13,320.00
15203C	MILE	CENTERLINE VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	1.9	5,825.00	11,067.50
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		13,300.00	25,270.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,000.00	5,700.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		20,935.00	39,776.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	7,600.00
15207	MILE	GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	3.6	5,825.00	20,970.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		13,300.00	47,880.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,000.00	7,200.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		20,015.00	72,054.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	18,000.00
15210	LPSM	MISCELLANEOUS SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	ALL	10,330.00	10,330.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		26,600.00	26,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		35,970.00	35,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	ALL	109,620.00	109,620.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		135,000.00	135,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		168,000.00	168,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	1,000	4.00	4,000.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		5.10	5,100.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7.00	7,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		19.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	10,000.00
15734	LNFT	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	460	25.00	11,500.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		16.20	7,452.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		20.00	9,200.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		25.50	11,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	13,800.00
15802	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	ALL	48,335.00	48,335.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		82,600.00	82,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		77,230.00	77,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	3.6	11,675.00	42,030.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		12,900.00	46,440.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,000.00	10,800.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		21,600.00	77,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	18,000.00
20302W	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	212	25.00	5,300.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		27.50	5,830.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		22.00	4,664.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		24.50	5,194.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,120.00
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	37,250	4.00	149,000.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		2.05	76,362.50
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.60	59,600.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		2.80	104,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	111,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	8,100	40.00	324,000.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		30.00	243,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50.00	405,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		46.50	376,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	162,000.00
20405	CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	5,750	59.00	339,250.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		70.00	402,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		30.00	172,500.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		112.20	645,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	172,500.00
20412	CUYD	WASTE			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	7,750	14.00	108,500.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		30.00	232,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		11.00	85,250.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		13.90	107,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	38,750.00
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	1,560	146.00	227,760.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		93.40	145,704.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		103.00	160,680.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		114.00	177,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	117,000.00
40501F	TON	HOT ASPHALT TREATED BASE COURSE, GRADING F			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	4,560	93.00	424,080.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		75.00	342,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		81.00	369,360.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		110.00	501,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	319,200.00
41201CM	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	3	1,143.00	3,429.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		950.00	2,850.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		990.00	2,970.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		1,310.00	3,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DBAA	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A (STEEL POSTS)			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	4,400	49.00	215,600.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		53.15	233,860.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		43.00	189,200.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		78.25	344,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	132,000.00
61702A	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED END SECTION (MODIFIED TYPE A-1 FLARE)			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	5	17,900.00	89,500.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		19,400.00	97,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		15,500.00	77,500.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		17,170.00	85,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	20,000.00
61702EA	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE EXTRUDER (ET 2000 PLUS)			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	4	7,970.00	31,880.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		8,600.00	34,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		6,900.00	27,600.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		7,650.00	30,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00
61702FL	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE FLARED (FLEAT 350)			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	2	8,490.00	16,980.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		9,200.00	18,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7,400.00	14,800.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		8,140.00	16,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
62201AC	HOOR	DUMP TRUCK, 7-8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	40	115.00	4,600.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		110.00	4,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		85.00	3,400.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		107.00	4,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,200.00
62201CD	HOOR	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	40	170.00	6,800.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		160.00	6,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200.00	8,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		166.00	6,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	7,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201LA	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, WITH 8 FOOT BLADE			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	40	126.00	5,040.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		190.00	7,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		120.00	4,800.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		161.00	6,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
62201MA	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, RUBBER TIRED, 140-150 HORSEPOWER, 0.75-0.96 CUBIC YARD BUCKET			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	40	138.00	5,520.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		350.00	14,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		150.00	6,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		220.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	12,000.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	30	50.00	1,500.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		85.00	2,550.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		70.00	2,100.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	2,700.00
62406	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	275	110.00	30,250.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		167.90	46,172.50
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50.00	13,750.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		110.00	30,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	2,475.00
62502A	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	2,460	2.00	4,920.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		40.00	98,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7.00	17,220.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		2.20	5,412.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	2,460.00
63306B	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE 2			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	7	139.00	973.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		150.00	1,050.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		120.00	840.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		133.00	931.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	19	358.00	6,802.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		390.00	7,410.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		310.00	5,890.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		345.00	6,555.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,850.00
63308B	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING DELINEATOR			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	45	58.00	2,610.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		62.50	2,812.50
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50.00	2,250.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		56.00	2,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,575.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	18,500	1.50	27,750.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		1.40	25,900.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2.00	37,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		1.25	23,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	18,500.00
63405C	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE C			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	465	7.00	3,255.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		7.50	3,487.50
		Kiewit Pacific Company		6.00	2,790.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		6.80	3,162.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	2,790.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	ALL	97,960.00	97,960.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		280,000.00	280,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		424,000.00	424,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	2,100	127.00	266,700.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		117.00	245,700.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		0.00	0.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		262.50	551,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	84,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/14/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH SR 11-1(1)

Project Name: VOLCANO HIGHWAY SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63525B	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARREL SYSTEM			
		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.	2	9,530.00	19,060.00
		Yamada and Sons, Inc.		13,500.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		0.00	0.00
		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		34,100.00	68,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00